Amey R. Sgrignoli

President & CEO Belco Community Credit Union

Amey R. Sgrignoli is President/CEO of Belco Community Credit Union, an 880M asset-sized credit union in Harrisburg Pennsylvania. Under her leadership, Belco has grown to include 15 branches in 7 Central Pennsylvania counties with a current membership of 74,000. Belco employs 250 co-workers across its regional footprint.

Recently named by American Banker as One of the Most Powerful Women in Credit Unions 2022, the not-for-profit credit union movement is at the heart of Amey's professional and personal compass. Providing

ent is **Unions**S

nancial needs leads her development and

Most Powerful

Women in Credit

AMERICAN BANKER

Belco members with the best products and services to meet their financial needs leads her development and management of Belco's member driven mission.

Guiding Belco's operations through the current and future landscape, Amey is actively involved in bringing the latest technology and services to Belco members. Additionally, her leadership focus extends into the future of the financial landscape. How Belco will adapt to emerging issues such as workplace culture in a remote work environment, workforce development and talent acquisition to sustain the credit union mission.

Appointed President/CEO in January 2014, Amey has held several leadership roles since joining Belco in 2004. Most notably, EVP of Operations, AVP of Lending and Consumer Lending Manager. Amey came to Belco after nearly a decade in the financial services industry at both commercial and regional banks.

Throughout her career Amey has engaged in non-profit boards, area economic development volunteering and credit union industry specific leadership roles. Currently she serves on the board of directors for the Credit Union National Association (CUNA) as well as the CrossState Credit Union Association. Other professional board involvement includes Cumberland Area Economic Development Corporation (CAEDC), Community Depository Institution Advisory Committee (CDIAC) Philadelphia Federal Reserve Bank, Philadelphia, Pa

In addition, Amey serves on the World Council of Credit Unions, Global Women's Leadership Network, The United Way of the Capital Region, Women's Leadership Network and Shippensburg University's College of Business Advisory Board. She has also served in leadership roles within Mission Central and The American Diabetes Association Harrisburg Chapter.

Amey holds a Master's Degree in Organizational Development & Leadership from Shippensburg University, along with a Bachelor's of Science in Business Administration (Shippensburg University).

Additionally, she is a Certified Chief Executive (CCE) graduate of the Credit Union Executive Society's CEO Institute and a Senior Certified Professional of Society of Human Resources (SHRM-SCP).



